



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1218/2025

LIFESTYLE EQUITIES C.V. AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon (VC),
Advocate

versus

**HARI SHANKAR BILWAL TRADING AS HARI
WATCH AND JEWELLERY COMPANY AND ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. M.L.Sharma, Mr. Ankit
Kothari, Advocates for D-1 & 3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

**CS(COMM) 1218/2025 & I.A. 28215/2025 (application under
Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2).**

1. Although report of service of summons on the defendant is awaited, appearance has been put in on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 3. They are, consequently, **deemed** to have been served today. Service report of defendant no. 2 is awaited. Let the pleadings be filed as per rules.

2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 31.01.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 18, 2025/sk