



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2025**  
**LIFESTYLE EQUITIES C.V. AND ANR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Mr. Arpit  
Pundir, (VC), Advocates

versus

**HARI SHANKAR BILWAL TRADING AS HARI  
WATCH AND JEWELLERY COMPANY AND ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Kothari (VC),  
Advocate for D-1 & 3

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

% **31.01.2026**

1. Written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 3 has been filed but was put under objections. Ld. Counsel submits that it was re-filed yesterday. Consequently, same would be pending scrutiny.
2. As per the affidavit of service, defendant no. 2 has been served on 19.12.2025 through courier. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant no. 2 today.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 02.02.2026. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 02.02.2026, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 31, 2026/sk**