



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2025 & I.A. 28215/2025**

LIFESTYLE EQUITIES C.V. AND ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

**HARI SHANKAR BILWAL TRADING AS HARI WATCH AND
JEWELLERY COMPANY AND ORS.Defendants**

Through: Mr. M.L. Sharma, Ms. Anukool
Chawla and Mr. Ankit Kothari, Advocates for D-1
and D-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

%

1. List on 10.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AK